LOW-PRESSURE REDUCER  LPR Z®
angle design DN 25
sterile conformity design
INSTRUM AG • Waldeckstrasse 100 • CH - 4127 Birsfelden / Muttenz
Tel: +41 61 3121136 • Fax: +41 61 3121126 • E-Mail:   info@instrum.ch • Web:  www.instrum.ch
INSTRUM AG • Waldeckstrasse 100 • CH - 4127 Birsfelden / Muttenz
Tel: +41 61 3121136 • Fax: +41 61 3121126 • E-Mail:   info@instrum.ch • Web:  www.instrum.ch
PCV

100 x 120
Installation
MODEL CODING  LPR Z®
Subject to design changes
INCH-M-D-LPRZ25-EN-R00
Subject to design changes
INCH-M-D-LPRZ25-EN-R00
LP R Z . ... . Xn.. ...025
Design Material Options Specials
21 3 4 5 6 7
D Differential pressure connection
P - Pneumatic pressure transformerP2
6 Options
7 Specials
The preferred installation position is with vertical
diaphragm housing and horizontal input.
Pressure fixed unit is adjusted in this position.
The output pressure increases by approximately
4 mbar for installation with horizontal dia-
phragm housing.
The installation position must be specified.
A 1:1 pressure transducer is needed for sterile
installation
Mounting and start up
1 Before connecting the pressure regulator
please make sure
1.1 to compare the plant data with the name
plate
1.2 the values marked on the name plate are the
values measured during our functional
inspection
1.3 to check the corrosion resistance of the
material
1.4 to blow out impurities in the pipes
1.5 to note the flow direction – it is marked with
an arrow on the housing
1.6 to open inlet pipes slowly.
2 LPRZ  adjust reduced pressure:
(Relative pressure)
2.1 set a light flow (1Nm  /h). Set the pressure3
+/-  as required using a hexagonal wrench
2.2 the setting can be secured with a seal.
3 Adjust the LPRZ differential pressure (-D) with
the servo-regulator
3.1 if the D-connection is pressurised with the
servo-pressure, the working pressure is
added by the servo-pressure.
T Tri-Clamp EN ISO 1127, NW 25
S SMS DN 1" (Rd40 x 1/6")
D Flange: DIN EN 1092-1
A Flange: ANSI B 16,5 1" 150 lbs
Pressure / flow characteristic
Nm /h (Air)
3
P
/m
b
a
r
10
100 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
20
Example: Seat ø7 mm
P1 = 6 bar
Flow table [flow quantities in Nm /h]3Flow table [flow quantities in Nm /h]3
P